

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

**Child Protection Legislation Amendment (Children's Guardian) Bill 2013**

**First print**

**Proposed amendments**

---

- No. 1 Page 4, Schedule 1 [12], lines 22–24. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 2 Page 8, Schedule 2 [3]. Insert after line 13:  
(j) to encourage organisations to develop their capacity to be safe for children.
- No. 3 Page 13, Schedule 3.5 [3], lines 4 and 5. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead “Guardian of the Children’s Guardian’s functions”.
- No. 4 Page 13, Schedule 3.5 [4], lines 7–9. Omit “exercise of the Children’s Guardian’s functions under the *Child Protection (Working with Children) Act 2012*”. Insert instead “Children’s Guardian or connected with the exercise of the Children’s Guardian’s functions”.
- No. 5 Page 13, Schedule 3.5. Insert after line 9:  
**[5] Section 28 (1) (c) and (d) and (3)**  
Insert “or the Children’s Guardian” after “Commission” wherever occurring.  
**[5] Section 28 (3)**  
Insert “and a reference in that section to the Commission includes a reference to the Children’s Guardian” after “such a report”.